
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

 
[PROPOSED] FINAL JUDGMENT 

CASE NO. C-07-3798-JW 
528595.01 

KEKER & VAN NEST, LLP 
ELLIOT R. PETERS - #158708 
epeters@kvn.com 
R. JAMES SLAUGHTER - #192813 
rslaughter@kvn.com 
R. ADAM LAURIDSEN - #243780 
alauridsen@kvn.com 
710 Sansome Street 
San Francisco, CA  94111-1704 
Telephone:  (415) 391-5400 
Facsimile:  (415) 397-7188 
 
SHIRLI F. WEISS 
shirli.weiss@dlapiper.com 
DAVID A. PRIEBE 
david.priebe@dlapiper.com 
JEFF COOPERSMITH 
jeff.coopersmith@dlapiper.com 
DLA PIPER LLP (US) 
2000 University Avenue 
East Palo Alto, CA  94303 
Telephone:  (619) 699-2700 
Facsimile:   (619) 699-2701 
 
Attorneys for Defendant 
KENNETH L. SCHROEDER 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE 
COMMISSION, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

KENNETH L. SCHROEDER, 

Defendant. 
 

 Case No. C-07-3798 JW 
 
[PROPOSED] FINAL JUDGMENT 
 
 
Judge: Hon. James Ware 
 

 
 

 

Case5:07-cv-03798-JW   Document245    Filed11/24/10   Page1 of 2



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

1 
[PROPOSED] FINAL JUDGMENT 

CASE NO. C-07-3798-JW 
528595.01 

On June 25, 2010, this Court entered Partial Final Judgment in this matter [Doc. 221].  

Pursuant to the Partial Final Judgment, the only issue left to be decided by the Court was 

Plaintiff’s motion for a director and officer bar.  Plaintiff’s motion for a director and officer bar 

came on for hearing November 1, 2010.  On November 17, 2010, this Court denied Plaintiff’s 

motion for a director and officer bar [Document 243].  All issues have now been heard or 

resolved by consent, and a decision as to each has been rendered. 

Accordingly, IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that pursuant to the 

Court’s orders filed November 17, 2010 [Document 243] and June 25, 2010 [Document 221], 

which are incorporated herein with the same force and effect as if fully set forth herein, final 

judgment is entered in this matter. 

There being no reason for delay, the Clerk is ordered to enter this Final Judgment 

forthwith and without further notice.  

 

Dated:  _______________, 2010 ______________________                                
THE HONORABLE JAMES WARE 
United States District Judge 
 

 

The Clerk shall close this file.

November 24

Case5:07-cv-03798-JW   Document245    Filed11/24/10   Page2 of 2




