Case5:07-cv-03798-JW Document245 Filed11/24/10 Page1 of 2

1	KEKER & VAN NEST, LLP ELLIOT R. PETERS - #158708	
2	epeters@kvn.com R. JAMES SLAUGHTER - #192813	
3	rslaughter@kvn.com R. ADAM LAURIDSEN - #243780	
4	alauridsen@kvn.com 710 Sansome Street	
5	San Francisco, CA 94111-1704	
6	Telephone: (415) 391-5400 Facsimile: (415) 397-7188	
7	SHIRLI F. WEISS	
8	shirli.weiss@dlapiper.com DAVID A. PRIEBE	
9	david.priebe@dlapiper.com JEFF COOPERSMITH	
10	jeff.coopersmith@dlapiper.com DLA PIPER LLP (US)	
11	2000 University Avenue East Palo Alto, CA 94303	
12	Telephone: (619) 699-2700 Facsimile: (619) 699-2701	
13	Attorneys for Defendant KENNETH L. SCHROEDER	
14		
15		
16		
17	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
18	NORTHERN DISTR	ICT OF CALIFORNIA
19	SAN JOS	E DIVISION
20	SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE	Case No. C-07-3798 JW
21	COMMISSION,	[PROPUSED] FINAL JUDGMENT
22	Plaintiff,	<i>V</i>
23	V.	Judge: Hon. James Ware
24	KENNETH L. SCHROEDER,	
25	Defendant.	
26		
27		
28		

Case5:07-cv-03798-JW Document245 Filed11/24/10 Page2 of 2

1	On June 25, 2010, this Court entered Partial Final Judgment in this matter [Doc. 221].	
2	Pursuant to the Partial Final Judgment, the only issue left to be decided by the Court was	
3	Plaintiff's motion for a director and officer bar. Plaintiff's motion for a director and officer bar	
4	came on for hearing November 1, 2010. On November 17, 2010, this Court denied Plaintiff's	
5	motion for a director and officer bar [Document 243]. All issues have now been heard or	
6	resolved by consent, and a decision as to each has been rendered.	
7	Accordingly, IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that pursuant to the	
8	Court's orders filed November 17, 2010 [Document 243] and June 25, 2010 [Document 221],	
9	which are incorporated herein with the same force and effect as if fully set forth herein, final	
10	judgment is entered in this matter.	
11	There being no reason for delay, the Clerk is ordered to enter this Final Judgment	
12	forthwith and without further notice. The Clerk shall close this file.	
13		
14	Dated: November 24, 2010 THE HONORABLE JAMES WARE	
15	United States District Judge	
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	1	